ANCHORAGE, ALASKA

AR NO. 2002- 379

A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE APPROPRIATING
TWENTY-NINE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY-TWO DOLLARS ($29,422)
TO THE STATE GRANTS FUND (231), DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
TRANSPORTATION FROM THE ALASKA COMMISSION ON AGING TO ASSIST IN
THE FUNDING OF COORDINATED TRANSPORTATION SERVICES FOR SENIOR
CITIZENS WITHIN THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES1

Section 1. That a sum of Twenty-nine Thousand Four Hundred Twenty-two
Dollars ($29,422) is hereby appropriated from the Alaska Commission on Aging to
assist in the funding of coordinated transportation services for senior citizens, especially
those with disabilities, within the Municipality of Anchorage.

Section 2. That these funds are appropriated to the State Grants Fund (231),